BISFed 2019 Olbia Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BC12 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total

AZE Azerbaijan 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRO Croatia 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEN Denmark 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ESP Spain 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIN Finland 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRA France 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRO Faroe Islands 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GEO Georgia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GER Germany 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ISR Israel 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITA Italy 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NED Netherlands 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOR Norway 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POR Portugal 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUS Russia 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SWE Sweden 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UKR Ukraine 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3  BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

CRO
Croatia

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

FIN Finland

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

No.

417

418

408

110

106

216

212

214

414

113

310

312

416

405

419

318

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

ZAUR
VEYSALOV

KHAYAL
ISLAMOV

BAHRUZ
MIRZAYEV

DORA BASIC

MARTIN
FRKOVIC

LUKA
WAGNER

MARKO
TURKOVIC

KRISTIJAN
TRAMPUZ

DAMIR
JUREN

DANIEL
QVIST

Tanija
Madsen

Daniel Bente

RAMON
PRAT

VASILE
AGACHE

Alex Grau

Jari

Rummukainen

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
111
152
39
57
40
95
61
82
75
78
44
57
93
22
153
89

BC4



NPC

FRA France

FRO Faroe
Islands

GEO
Georgia

GER
Germany

ISR Israel

Sport
Class

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC2

BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4
BC4
BC1

BC1

No.

319

111

211

220

309

311

307

412

415

313

218

321

316

411

401

410

107

114

Name

Juho
Lehtonen

Aurelie
AUBERT

Faycal
MEGUENNI

Ivannh Mitory

SONIA
HECKEL

Rodrigue
BRENEK

Samir VAN
DER BEKEN

Dorian
DECARME

Thomas
RAMSAWMY

Aki Joensen

Ekaterine
Umekashvili

Nancy Poser
llker IcAqz

Anita
Raguwaran

Boris Nicolai
Bastian Keller
Orit Kelner

Sergiy
Yaremenko

Gender Event Participation and World Ranking
BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
136
58
57
999
36
50
33
69
79
67
150
998
83
61
5
58
45
999

BC4



NPC

ITA Italy

NED
Netherlands

NOR
Norway

POR
Portugal

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

No.

217

219

202

413

109

112

213

215

315

306

101

205

207

314

103

104

206

201

Name

Nir Elfert

Izhak
Mamistvalov

Nadav Levi

Gershon
Haimov

Mauro
Perrone

Diego Gilli

CIRO
MONTANINO

Claudia Targa

Carlotta
Visconti

Mirco
Garavaglia

Daniel Perez
Bernd Meints

Judith
Bulthuis

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

AntAznio
Marques

AndrA©
Ramos

Nelson
Fernandes
AbAlio
Valente

Gender

BC1

52

65

11

20

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3

130

998

70

73

89

77

30

13

26

68

14

P-
BC4



NPC

RUS
Russia

SWE
Sweden

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4

BC3

BC3

BC1

No.

204

303

322

301

406

407

409

102

203

209

302

305

320

402

404

308

304

108

Name

Cristina
GonAS§alves

Avelino
Andrade

Ana Costa

JosA®
Macedo

Manuel Cruz

Nuno
Guerreiro

Carla Oliveira
Mikhail Gutnik

Dmitry
Kozmin

Diana
Tsyplina

Aleksander
Legostaev

Maxim
Vasilyev

Kristina
Akimaeva

Sergey Safin
Ivan Frolov

Sebastian
Hogrell

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Yana Pielykh

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

47

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
11
13
999
7
30
31
46
10
41
11
28
997
10
20
35
21

BC4



NPC

Sport
Class

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

BC4

No.

105

208

210

317

420

403

Name

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Andrii Moroz

Mykyta
Nafihov

Viktoriia
Shcherbyna

Nataliia
Konenko

Artem Kolinko

Gender Event Participation and World Ranking
BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
22
29
48
86
999
14

BC4



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Francesca pasella
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 DANIEL QVIST DEN 112 Diego Gilli ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:01

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Azara Claudia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 DANIEL QVIST DEN 107 Orit Kelner ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:11

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Elisabetta/Alice
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 DANIEL QVIST DEN 106 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

113

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A

Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:37

DANIEL QVIST

Sara Henriques

elisabetta/sebastian

NPC No.
DEN 101
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score
2
2
1
1
6"

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

112

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Liz Moulam

Francesca Pasella Elisabetta Rienzi

6
Name NPC No. Name
Diego Gilli ITA 107 Orit Kelner
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total

NPC

ISR

12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: sofia elvira sanna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Diego Gilli ITA 106 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:01

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: Alssia, L - Damiano
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Diego Gilli ITA 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: Giulia/Chiara
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Orit Kelner ISR 106 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:20

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Alessia - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Orit Kelner ISR 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: alessia/sebastian
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
2 E-4 0
2 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:39

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Maria Luisa Badino, llaria Ventroni
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 111 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Barbieri Giada Sergio
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 108 Yana Pielykh UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

114

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Anne-Dorte Andersen

S aurora L davide

8
Name NPC No.
Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 105
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
3 E-4
3 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

Vladyslav Kukhta

WINNER

Score

7*



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

114

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B

Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:01

Sergiy Yaremenko

Sara Henriques

alessia/sebastian

NPC No.

ISR 102

Ends
E-1
E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Mikhail Gutnik

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: luigi/sergio
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 108 Yana Pielykh UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:01

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Elisabetta
Court: )
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 105 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:12

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Giulia/Carlotta
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:39

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Yana Pielykh UKR 105 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: alessia, azara claudia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Yana Pielykh UKR 102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Liner:Guilia/Scorer: Ludovica Gaias
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:38

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Francesca Pasella Davide pasquetto
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 DORA BASIC CRO 109 Mauro Perrone ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Ann Emily; llaria Ventroni
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 DORA BASIC CRO 104 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
4 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:12

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: S Aurora Ladu L Davide Pasquetta
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 DORA BASIC CRO 103 AntAsnio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:11

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Azara Claudia Ann Emily Rios Truijillo
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Mauro Perrone ITA 104 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 o
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Mauro Perrone ITA 103 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:37

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Aurora Ladu giuseppe gili
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 AndrA© Ramos POR 103 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:29

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Francesca Pasella - Maria Luisa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Daniel Perez NED 114 Sergiy Yaremenko ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
11* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: pasquetto\gianlucq
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 AndrA© Ramos POR 105 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: enrico puddu diletta sanna
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS 110 DORA BASIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:29

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: elisa ortu, Elisabetta Rienzi - L
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 AntA3nio Marques POR 106 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:46

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Alice/Antonietta
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Daniel Perez NED 104 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:46

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Ann Emily /Luigi/
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS 103 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:06

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Azara Claudia/karin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 2
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee: Karin Thijs

Liner: Francesca pasella , L - Yulia

Court: 1

No. Name NPC No. Name

104 AndrA© Ramos POR 103 AntA3nio Marques
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1
3 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
7* Total

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 101 - Daniel Perez 4 4 0 40 3
2 106 - MARTIN FRKOVIC 4 3 1 18 21
3 107 - Orit Kelner 4 1 3 16 23
4 113 - DANIEL QVIST 4 1 3 10 17

5 112 - Diego Gilli 4 1 3 7 27

Diff

37



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 102 - Mikhail Gutnik

2 105 - Vladyslav Kukhta
3 114 - Sergiy Yaremenko
4 111 - Aurelie AUBERT

5 108 - Yana Pielykh

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 1
4 1
4 1

Lost

POINTS

For

16

14

10

10

Agst

9

17

11

11

Diff



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 103 - AntA%nio Marques
2 104 - AndrA© Ramos

3 110 - DORA BASIC

4 109 - Mauro Perrone

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
18 6

20 8

8 17

4 19

Diff

12

12

-15



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side
101 Daniel Perez

104 AndrA© Ramos
102 Mikhail Gutnik

103 AntAsnio Marques

1/2 Final
BIB Side
101 Daniel Perez

102 Mikhail Gutnik

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

102 Mikhail Gutnik

Final
BIB Side

104 AndrA© Ramos

NPC

NED

POR

RUS

POR

NPC

NED

RUS

NPC

RUS

NPC

POR

Individual BC1
Result BIB Side
11*—0 114 Sergiy Yaremenko
4*—3 105 Vladyslav Kukhta
4* —1 110 DORA BASIC
3*—2 106 MARTIN FRKOVIC
Result BIB Side
3—5* 104 AndrA©® Ramos
2—3 103 AntA3nio Marques
Result BIB Side
3—3 101 Daniel Perez
Result BIB Side
7*—0 103 AntA3nio Marques

NPC

ISR

UKR

CRO

CRO

NPC

POR

POR

NPC

NED

NPC

POR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

FINAL RANKING

Name

104 - AndrA© Ramos
103 - AntAnio Marques
101 - Daniel Perez

102 - Mikhail Gutnik
105 - Vladyslav Kukhta
106 - MARTIN FRKOVIC
110 - DORA BASIC

114 - Sergiy Yaremenko
107 - Orit Kelner

111 - Aurelie AUBERT
113 - DANIEL QVIST
109 - Mauro Perrone
108 - Yana Pielykh

112 - Diego Gilli

Individual BC1

NPC Code

POR

POR

NED

RUS

UKR

CRO

CRO

ISR

ISR

FRA

DEN

ITA

UKR

ITA

NPC Name
Portugal
Portugal
Netherlands
Russia
Ukraine
Croatia
Croatia
Israel

Israel
France
Denmark
Italy
Ukraine

Italy



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:42

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: luigi/Damiano
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Nir Elfert ISR 216 LUKA WAGNER CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Davide/carlotta
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Nir Elfert ISR 209 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Francesca Pasella - Elisabetta Rienzi
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Nir Elfert ISR 208 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: alessia Davide
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Nir Elfert ISR 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A

Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:05

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

216 LUKA WAGNER

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

Aline Pereira

Sergio / Alessia

2
NPC No.
CRO 209
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score
3
0
1
3
7+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: sofia elvira sanna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 LUKA WAGNER CRO 208 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
5* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Sergio - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 LUKA WAGNER CRO 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 o
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:43

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Elisabetta Rienzi - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Diana Tsyplina RUS 208 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Alessia/Carlotta
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Diana Tsyplina RUS 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Giulia - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Andrii Moroz UKR 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 1
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:42

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Francesca Pasella - Maria Antonietta Tuveri
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 215 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: luigi sanna, maria luisa badino
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Alessia\ m.antonietta
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 207 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:42

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: maria luisa / sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: Alice/Elisabetta
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Claudia Targa ITA 210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Alessio Mudulu liner giuseppe gili
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Claudia Targa ITA 207 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Antonietta/Alice
Court: |
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Claudia Targa ITA 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:42

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: david/sebastian
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 207 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: diletta sanna damiano
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Elisa ortu, liner: Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Judith Bulthuis NED 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:42

Maria Rita Cattani

S Aurora L Giuseppe

8
Name NPC No. Name
Izhak Mamistvalov ISR 214 KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5* Total

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Ana Karla Pereira Silva

Ann Emily Rios Trujillo Azara Claudia

4
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Izhak Mamistvalov ISR 211 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA
WINNER
Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
7" Total 5

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: sofia elvira sanna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Izhak Mamistvalov ISR 206 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: L Ann Emily Rios Trujillo Aurora Ladu
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Izhak Mamistvalov ISR 203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

214

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Enrico Puddu

S Aurora L Maria antonietta

6
Name NPC No.
KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ CRO 211
Ends
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

Faycal MEGUENNI

WINNER

Score

4*



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

214

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Orna Weissbach

Francesca Pasella

6
Name NPC No.
KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ CRO 206
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

Name

Nelson Fernandes

WINNER
Score
"
2
0
1
4*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: GIUSEPPE CHIARa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 KRISTIUAN TRAMPUZ CRO 203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

211

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:46

Ana Karla Pereira Silva

sofia elvira sanna

7
Name NPC No.
Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 206
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total

Name

Nelson Fernandes

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: fenu federica Ann Emily Rios Truijillo
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 o
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: damiano/sebastian
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 Nelson Fernandes POR 203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:51

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: Alessia; llaria
Court: )
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Ivannh Mitory FRA 213 CIRO MONTANINO ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: giulia borin diletta sanna
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Ivannh Mitory FRA 212 MARKO TURKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Liner:Davide Pasquetto Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Ivannh Mitory FRA 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:38

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: L - Sergio, elisa ortu
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Ivannh Mitory FRA 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 P
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:04

Lauren Kianchehr

Luigi/Giuseppe
8
Name NPC No.
CIRO MONTANINO ITA 212
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
3 E-3
0 E-4
0 Tie-Break
3 Total

Name
MARKO TURKOVIC
WINNER
Score

3*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:41

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Giada Barbieri Alessia
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 CIRO MONTANINO ITA 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: S. Aurora Ladu L Lidia Ramon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 CIRO MONTANINO ITA 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
5 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 13:42

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Sergio Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 MARKO TURKOVIC CRO 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: sergio, eisa ortu
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 MARKO TURKOVIC CRO 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:05

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: benedetta/maria luisa
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Bernd Meints NED 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
8* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: diletta sanna, L - giulia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Andrii Moroz UKR 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: davide Pasquetto - Francesca Pasella
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Bernd Meints NED 206 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: sergio/benedetta
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Judith Bulthuis NED 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Alessia/Alice
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 212
WINNER
Score Ends
2 E-1
6 E-2
2 E-3
6 E-4
16* Total
Note:

Name NPC

MARKO TURKOVIC CRO

Score

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Sergio / Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Nadav Levi ISR 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Fracesca Pasella- Alessia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: aline/sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Bernd Meints NED 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
3 E-4 0
g8* Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: diletta sanna davide pasquetto
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 208 - Andrii Moroz 4 3 1 22 12 10
2 201 - AbAlio Valente 4 3 1 27 7 20
3 209 - Diana Tsyplina 4 2 2 19 10 9
4 216 - LUKA WAGNER 4 2 2 15 22 -7

5 217 - Nir Elfert 4 0 4 2 34 -32



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 207 - Judith Bulthuis 4 4 0 28 10 18
2 202 - Nadav Levi 4 3 1 26 9 17
3 215 - Claudia Targa 4 1 3 11 19 -8
4 210 - Mykyta Nafihov 4 1 3 14 14 0

5 218 - Ekaterine Umekashvili 4 1 3 7 34 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 203 - Dmitry Kozmin 4 4 0 46 3
2 206 - Nelson Fernandes 4 3 1 18 11
3 219 - Izhak Mamistvalov 4 2 2 12 31
4 211 - Faycal MEGUENNI 4 1 3 11 23
5 214 - KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ 4 0 4 8 27

Diff

43

-19

-12

-19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 205 - Bernd Meints 4 4 0 22 9
2 212 - MARKO TURKQOVIC 4 3 1 13 11
3 204 - Cristina GonA§alves 4 1 3 17 19
4 213 - CIRO MONTANINO 4 1 3 15 18

5 220 - lvannh Mitory 4 1 3 8 18

Diff

13



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

208 Andrii Moroz
205 Bernd Meints
207 Judith Bulthuis

203 Dmitry Kozmin

1/2 Final
BIB Side

202 Nadav Levi

201 AbAlio Valente

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

205 Bernd Meints

Final
BIB Side

203 Dmitry Kozmin

Individual BC2

BIB

201

NPC Result BIB
UKR 0—8* 202
NED 8" —1 206
NED 0—7* 201
RUS 16*—0 212
NPC Result
ISR 5*—3
POR 3—5"
NPC Result
NED 8 —7
NPC Result
RUS 3*—1

Side

Nadav Levi
Nelson Fernandes
AbAlio Valente

MARKO TURKOVIC

Side
Bernd Meints

Dmitry Kozmin

Side

AbAlio Valente

BIB Side

202 Nadav Levi

NPC

ISR

POR

POR

CRO

NPC

NED

RUS

NPC

POR

NPC

ISR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FINAL RANKING

Name

203 - Dmitry Kozmin

202 - Nadav Levi

205 - Bernd Meints

201 - AbAlio Valente

206 - Nelson Fernandes
207 - Judith Bulthuis

208 - Andrii Moroz

212 - MARKO TURKOVIC
209 - Diana Tsyplina

219 - Izhak Mamistvalov
204 - Cristina GonAg§alves
215 - Claudia Targa

216 - LUKA WAGNER

210 - Mykyta Nafihov

213 - CIRO MONTANINO
211 - Faycal MEGUENNI
220 - lvannh Mitory

218 - Ekaterine Umekashvili
214 - KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ

217 - Nir Elfert

Individual BC2

NPC Code

RUS

ISR

NED

POR

POR

NED

UKR

CRO

RUS

ISR

POR

ITA

CRO

UKR

ITA

FRA

FRA

GEO

CRO

ISR

NPC Name
Russia
Israel
Netherlands
Portugal
Portugal
Netherlands
Ukraine
Croatia
Russia
Israel
Portugal
Italy

Croatia
Ukraine
Italy

France
France
Georgia
Croatia

Israel



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: sofia elvira sanna/ Liner: Giuseppe
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Nancy Poser GER 320 Kristina Akimaeva RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:03

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: elisa ortu giuseppe
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Nancy Poser GER 311 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: diletta sanna Ann Emily Rios Truijillo
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Nancy Poser GER 310 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

321 Nancy Poser

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:43

Edwig Lamberechts

elisa ortu
7
NPC No.
GER 301
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score
4
2
1
4

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Alessia/Alice
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Kristina Akimaeva RUS 311 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Giuseppe Barbieri Giada
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Kristina Akimaeva RUS 310 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:01

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Maria Luisa/ Chiara e Alice
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Kristina Akimaeva RUS 301 JosA® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: fenu federica, L - maria luisa
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
311 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 310
WINNER

Score Ends

2 E-1

2 E-2

1 E-3

2 E-4

7 Total
Note:

Name NPC
Tanija Madsen DEN
Score
0
0
0
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Alice Ronsval - Lidia Ramon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 301 JosA®© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:01

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: luigi/sergio
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Tanija Madsen DEN 301 JosA® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Liner Ann Emily Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Ana Costa POR 319 Juho Lehtonen FIN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:02

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Lidia Ramon/Carlotta
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Ana Costa POR 312 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
13* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

Name

Ana Costa

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B

Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Davide/Alice
8
NPC No. Name
POR 309 SONIA HECKEL
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

FRA

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Alessia,Davide
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Ana Costa POR 302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: giulia
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Juho Lehtonen FIN 312 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: diletta sanna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Juho Lehtonen FIN 309 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:03

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Davide - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Juho Lehtonen FIN 302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: lidia, elisa ortu
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Daniel Bente DEN 309 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Giulia - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Daniel Bente DEN 302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Ann Emily/Carlotta
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 SONIA HECKEL FRA 302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Maria Antonietta/Alice
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Jari Rummukainen FIN 313 Aki Joensen FRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 o
0 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:11

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Lidia/Luigi
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Jari Rummukainen FIN 308 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: lidia/sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Jari Rummukainen FIN 303 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Borin Gulia Fenu Federica
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Aki Joensen FRO 308 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:11

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: diletta sanna giuseppe
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Aki Joensen FRO 303 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 14:40

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: L - Damiano/ Alessia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Sebastian Hogrell SWE 303 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:08

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 314 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Anne emily
Court: )
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Orna Weissbach

Sergio
5
Name NPC No.
Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 304
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name

Christoffer Hagdahl

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: elisa ,L - Alessia
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: damiano/sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 304 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Jon Moulam

Liner: giuseppe - Ludovica Gaias

Court: 3

No. Name NPC

307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER

Score Ends
0 E-1
2 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
4* Total

Note:

No. Name NPC
304 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
Score
1
1
0
0
2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

316

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:56

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Davide Pasquetto; llaria Ventroni

2
Name NPC No. Name
liker IcAqz GER 315 Carlotta Visconti
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

3 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total

NPC

ITA

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: giuseppe, elisa ortu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 liker IcAqz GER 306 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: elisa ortu
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 liker IcAqz GER 305 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: liner: Damiano/Scocer: Giada Barbieri
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Carlotta Visconti ITA 306 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
5 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 18:27

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Carlotta Visconti ITA 305 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 2
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 305 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: damiano/elisa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 JosA® Macedo POR 309 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
9* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

307

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:29

Sara Henriques

Liner: Maria Antonietta Tuveri Alessio Mudulu

4

Name NPC No. Name
Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 305 Maxim Vasilyev

WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:29

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: Giusepe / Alessia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS 308 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

303

Score

Note:

Name

Avelino Andrade

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:29

Ends

Lauren Kianchehr

Alice/lidia

NPC No.

POR 304

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Name

Christoffer Hagdahl

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

301

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:46

Lauren Kianchehr

Alessia Nieddu Elisabetta Rienzi

Name NPC No. Name NPC
JosA©® Macedo POR 307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:46

Referee: Liz Moulam
Liner: Damiano - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS 304 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: fenu federica Edwig
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Aleksander Legostaev RUS 301 JosA©® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Sara / Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 304 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 301 - JosA©® Macedo 4 4 0 34 2
2 321 - Nancy Poser 4 2 2 15 22
3 311 - Rodrigue BRENEK 4 2 2 18 14
4 320 - Kristina Akimaeva 4 2 2 11 19

5 310 - Tanija Madsen 4 0 4 4 25

Diff

32



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Aleksander Legostaev 4 3 1 35 6 29
2 309 - SONIA HECKEL 4 3 1 24 7 17
3 322 - Ana Costa 4 3 1 21 10 11
4 312 - Daniel Bente 4 1 3 4 36 -32

5 319 - Juho Lehtonen 4 0 4 5 30 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 303 - Avelino Andrade

2 308 - Sebastian Hogrell
3 313 - Aki Joensen

4 318 - Jari Rummukainen

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
20 7

19 6

18 12

2 34

Diff

13

13

-32



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 307 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN 3 3 0
2 304 - Christoffer Hagdahl 3 2 1
3 314 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud 3 1 2
4 317 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna 3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
15 6

15 5

10 12

3 20

Diff

10

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group E

Rk Name

1 305 - Maxim Vasilyev
2 306 - Mirco Garavaglia
3 315 - Carlotta Visconti
4 316 - llker IcAqz

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
13 5

14 11
12 12

6 17

Diff

11



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB  Side

301  JosA® Macedo

307 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
302 Aleksander Legostaev

303 Avelino Andrade

1/2 Final
BIB Side
301  JosA® Macedo

302  Aleksander Legostaev

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

302 Aleksander Legostaev

Final
BIB Side

307  Samir VAN DER BEKEN

Individual BC3
NPC Result
POR 9*—14
FRA 5*—3
RUS 3*—1
POR 3—3*
NPC Result BIB
POR 2 —4* 307
RUS 3—4* 304
NPC Result
RUS 3—6"
NPC Result
FRA 3—3*

BIB  Side

309  SONIA HECKEL
305 Maxim Vasilyev
308 Sebastian Hogrell

304 Christoffer Hagdahl

Side
Samir VAN DER BEKEN

Christoffer Hagdahl

BIB Side

301 JosA® Macedo

BIB  Side

304 Christoffer Hagdahl

NPC

FRA

RUS

SWE

SWE

NPC

FRA

SWE

NPC

POR

NPC

SWE



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

FINAL RANKING

Name

304 - Christoffer Hagdahl

307 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN

301 - JosA©® Macedo

302 - Aleksander Legostaev
303 - Avelino Andrade

305 - Maxim Vasilyev

308 - Sebastian Hogrell
309 - SONIA HECKEL

306 - Mirco Garavaglia

321 - Nancy Poser

322 - Ana Costa

313 - Aki Joensen

315 - Carlotta Visconti

314 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud
311 - Rodrigue BRENEK
320 - Kristina Akimaeva
316 - llker IcAqz

317 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna
318 - Jari Rummukainen
312 - Daniel Bente

310 - Tanija Madsen

319 - Juho Lehtonen

Individual BC3

NPC Code

SWE

FRA

POR

RUS

POR

RUS

SWE

FRA

ITA

GER

POR

FRO

ITA

NOR

FRA

RUS

GER

UKR

FIN

DEN

DEN

FIN

NPC Name
Sweden
France
Portugal
Russia
Portugal
Russia
Sweden
France
Italy
Germany
Portugal
Faroe Islands
Italy
Norway
France
Russia
Germany
Ukraine
Finland
Denmark
Denmark

Finland



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Maria Luisa / Alessia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 ZAUR VEYSALOV AZE 416 RAMON PRAT ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Francesca Pasella maria luisa badino
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 ZAUR VEYSALOV AZE 409 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:37

Aline Pereira

Ann Emily Rios Trujillo Fenu Federica

8
Name NPC No. Name
ZAUR VEYSALOV AZE 408 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7*

NPC

AZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: ann emily/sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 ZAUR VEYSALOV AZE 401 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: elisa ortu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 RAMON PRAT ESP 409 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: luigi sanna, Giulia Borin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 RAMON PRAT ESP 408 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A

Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Name
RAMON PRAT
WINNER
1
2
0
1
4*

Aline Pereira
Antonietta/Chiara
5
NPC No.
ESP 401
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Boris Nicolai GER
Score
0
0
2
0
2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: antonietta elisa ortu
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Carla Oliveira POR 408 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

409

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 10:38

Ana Karla Pereira Silva

Ana Karla Pereira Silva, elisa ortu

7
Name NPC No.
Carla Oliveira POR 401
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

Boris Nicolai

WINNER

Score

3*



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Jon Moulam
Liner: Barbieri Giada Ramon Vidia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 401 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

418

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Yulia Grevtseva

Francesca Pasella, L - Lidia

6
Name NPC No. Name
KHAYAL ISLAMOV AZE 415 Thomas RAMSAWMY
Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
9* Total 1

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:19

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Alessia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 KHAYAL ISLAMOV AZE 410 Bastian Keller GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: L lidia ramon S aurora ladu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 KHAYAL ISLAMOV AZE 407 Nuno Guerreiro POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 4
3 Tie-Break 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:44

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: giulia/sebastian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 KHAYAL ISLAMOV AZE 402 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Davide Pasquetto; llaria Ventroni
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA 410 Bastian Keller GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:44

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Sergio
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA 407 Nuno Guerreiro POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: ,Sergio, Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA 402 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Giuseppe/Carlotta
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Bastian Keller GER 407 Nuno Guerreiro POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Alessia/ Liner: Giuseppe
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Bastian Keller GER 402 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
5 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Antonietta - Ludovica Gaias
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Nuno Guerreiro POR 402 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:49

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: S Aurora L : Gulia
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Alex Grau ESP 414 DAMIR JUREN CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: Barbieri Giada, L - Damiano
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Alex Grau ESP 411 Anita Raguwaran GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Maria Rita Cattani
Liner: sofia elvira sanna; alessia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Alex Grau ESP 406 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 2
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

Name

Alex Grau

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:44

Yulia Grevtseva

Alessia, L - Alessia

3

NPC

ESP

Ends

No.

403

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Artem Kolinko

WINNER

Score

NPC

UKR

10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

414 DAMIR JUREN

Score
1
0
5
0
6

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Liz Moulam

Luigi/Maria Luisa

4
NPC No.
CRO 411
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number

Name

Anita Raguwaran

WINNER

Score

7*



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:44

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: liner: Elisabetta Rienzi Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 DAMIR JUREN CRO 406 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Elisabetta chiara
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 DAMIR JUREN CRO 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
2 E-4 0
3 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Chiara
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Anita Raguwaran GER 406 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

411

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C

Ana Karla Pereira Silva
fenu federica sergio

1

NPC No.

Anita Raguwaran GER 403

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Name NPC
Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score
4
3
2
1
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: S Aurora L Elisabetta Rienzi
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Manuel Cruz POR 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Alessia / Damiano
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Nataliia Konenko UKR 413 Gershon Haimov ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 o
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Lauren Kianchehr
Liner: Maria Luisa/ Alice
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Nataliia Konenko UKR 412 Dorian DECARME FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Yulia Greviseva
Liner: Liner: Damiano Tuveri Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Nataliia Konenko UKR 405 VASILE AGACHE ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:46

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Liner: Damiano/ Scorer: Aurora
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Nataliia Konenko UKR 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
0 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
413 Gershon Haimov
WINNER
Score
0
1
2
1
4*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Aline Pereira

Damiano/Chiara

6
NPC No.
ISR 412
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Dorian DECARME FRA
Score
1
0
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:44

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Francesca Pasella - Maria Antonietta Tuveri
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Gershon Haimov ISR 405 VASILE AGACHE ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 o
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 6 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:20

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Liner: Antonietta/ Scorer: Ludovica Gaias
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Gershon Haimov ISR 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

412

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 12:48

Jon Moulam

fenu federica Elisabetta Rienzi

Name NPC No.
Dorian DECARME FRA 405
Ends
3 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
3 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

VASILE AGACHE

WINNER

Score

7*



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Elisabetta, elisa ortu
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Dorian DECARME FRA 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Jun 2019 Start Time 17:13

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Giuseppe / Alessia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 VASILE AGACHE ESP 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 o
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: giuseppe /gianluca
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Boris Nicolai GER 418 KHAYAL ISLAMOV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
11* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: elisa ortu, maria luisa
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Ivan Frolov RUS 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Lidia / Alessia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Sergey Safin RUS 409 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Liner: Ann Emily Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Manuel Cruz POR 405 VASILE AGACHE ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 2
6 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: elisa ortu, Ann Emily
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Boris Nicolai GER 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: diletta sanna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Carla Oliveira POR 405 VASILE AGACHE ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Luigi/orna weisbach
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 VASILE AGACHE ESP 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Sat 8 Jun 2019 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Jon MoulamAlessia Nieddu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Boris Nicolai GER 409 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Boris Nicolai 4 3 1 20 9 11
2 409 - Carla Oliveira 4 3 1 26 6 20
3 408 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV 4 2 2 14 21 -7
4 416 - RAMON PRAT 4 2 2 11 16 -5

5 417 - ZAUR VEYSALOV 4 0 4 7 26 -19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 402 - Sergey Safin 4 4 0 40 7
2 418 - KHAYAL ISLAMOV 4 3 1 19 21
3 407 - Nuno Guerreiro 4 2 2 19 16
4 410 - Bastian Keller 4 1 3 19 19

5 415 - Thomas RAMSAWMY 4 0 4 4 38

Diff

33

-34



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 406 - Manuel Cruz 4 4 0 27 6 21
2 403 - Artem Kolinko 4 3 1 30 8 22
3 419 - Alex Grau 4 1 3 17 18 -1
4 414 - DAMIR JUREN 4 1 3 15 24 -9

5 411 - Anita Raguwaran 4 1 3 7 40 -33



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 404 - Ivan Frolov 4 4 0 29 4
2 405 - VASILE AGACHE 4 3 1 20 16
3 413 - Gershon Haimov 4 2 2 12 15
4 420 - Nataliia Konenko 4 1 3 7 22

5 412 - Dorian DECARME 4 0 4 7 18

Diff

25

-15

11



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

401 Boris Nicolai
404 Ivan Frolov
402 Sergey Safin

406 Manuel Cruz

1/2 Final
BIB Side
401 Boris Nicolai

409 Carla Oliveira

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

405 VASILE AGACHE

Final
BIB Side

401 Boris Nicolai

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
GER 11* —1 418 KHAYAL ISLAMOV
RUS 3 —5* 403 Artem Kolinko
RUS 2 —4* 409 Carla Oliveira
POR 6—7* 405 VASILE AGACHE
NPC Result BIB Side
GER 5*—1 403 Artem Kolinko
POR 4*— 4 405 VASILE AGACHE
NPC Result BIB Side
ESP 4 — 4> 403 Artem Kolinko
NPC Result BIB Side
GER 5*—3 409 Carla Oliveira

NPC

AZE

UKR

POR

ESP

NPC

UKR

ESP

NPC

UKR

NPC

POR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FINAL RANKING

Name

401 - Boris Nicolai

409 - Carla Oliveira

4083 - Artem Kolinko

405 - VASILE AGACHE
406 - Manuel Cruz

404 - Ivan Frolov

402 - Sergey Safin

418 - KHAYAL ISLAMOV
407 - Nuno Guerreiro
413 - Gershon Haimov
408 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
419 - Alex Grau

416 - RAMON PRAT
410 - Bastian Keller

414 - DAMIR JUREN
420 - Nataliia Konenko
411 - Anita Raguwaran
412 - Dorian DECARME
417 - ZAUR VEYSALOV

415 - Thomas RAMSAWMY

Individual BC4

NPC Code

GER

POR

UKR

ESP

POR

RUS

RUS

AZE

POR

ISR

AZE

ESP

ESP

GER

CRO

UKR

GER

FRA

AZE

FRA

NPC Name

Germany
Portugal
Ukraine
Spain
Portugal
Russia
Russia
Azerbaijan
Portugal
Israel
Azerbaijan
Spain
Spain
Germany
Croatia
Ukraine
Germany
France
Azerbaijan

France



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

6 Jun 2019

6 Jun 2019

6 Jun 2019

6 Jun 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Boris Nicolai

Carla Oliveira
Artem Kolinko
Dmitry Kozmin
Nadav Levi

Bernd Meints
AndrA© Ramos
AntA3nio Marques
Daniel Perez
Christoffer Hagdahl
Samir VAN DER BEKEN

JosA® Macedo

NPC Code

GER

POR

UKR

RUS

ISR

NED

POR

POR

NED

SWE

FRA

POR



Rank

NPC

GER

POR

RUS

SWE

ISR

FRA

NED

UKR

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

4

Tot

12

Rank by Total

3

1
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